

Spring 2022 - Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL A
Bid Open: 2/2/22 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: **Ward Construction Co.**

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated		Total Price
				Material	Labor	Unit Price	Unit Price	
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	3,762	Ton	\$ 66.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 84.75	\$	\$ 318,829.50
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	3,665	Gal	\$ 2.05	\$ 0.30	\$ 2.35	\$	\$ 8,612.75
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	155	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 28.50	\$	\$ 4,417.50
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$	\$ 1,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$	\$ 1,000.00
								\$ 333,859.75

Bidder: Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated		Total Price
				Material	Labor	Unit Price	Unit Price	
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	3,762	Ton	\$ 67.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 90.00	\$	\$ 338,580.00
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	3,665	Gal	\$ 1.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$	\$ 7,330.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	155	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$	\$ 5,425.00
624	Mobilization	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	\$ 6,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	5	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	\$ 1,250.00
								\$ 358,585.00

Spring 2022 - Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL B
Bid Open: 2/2/22 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: **Ward Construction Co.**

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	14,690	Gal	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3.25	\$ 47,742.50
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	361	Ton	\$ 19.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,996.00
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 9 Stone	83	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,071.00
408	Prime Coat (0.35gal/SY)	2,875	Gal	\$ 2.35	\$ 0.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,625.00
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	1,276	Gal	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,466.00
624	Mobilization	3	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	3	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
							\$ 79,900.50

Bidder:

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	14,690	Gal				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	361	Ton				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 9 Stone	83	Ton				
408	Prime Coat (0.35gal/SY)	2,875	Gal				
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	1,276	Gal				
624	Mobilization	3	Ea.				
614	Maintaining Traffic	3	Ea.				

Spring 2022 - Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL C
Bid Open: 2/2/22 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: Cem-Base, Inc.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Material	Unit Price	Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price		
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 in. deep	8,214	SY	\$	-	\$	3.06	\$	3.06	\$	25,134.84
206	Cement, As Per Plan	206	Ton	\$	168.00	\$	-	\$	168.00	\$	34,608.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$	-	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$	-	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
										\$	62,242.84

Bidder: Tennile Creek Excavating, LLC

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Material	Unit Price	Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price		
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 in. deep	8,214	SY	\$	1.40	\$	1.45	\$	2.85	\$	23,409.90
206	Cement, As Per Plan	206	Ton	\$	150.00	\$	55.00	\$	205.00	\$	42,230.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$	100.00	\$	400.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
										\$	69,639.90

Bidder:

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Material	Unit Price	Labor	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 in. deep	8,214	SY						
206	Cement, As Per Plan	206	Ton						
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.						
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.						

Spring 2022 - Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL D
Bid Open: 2/2/22 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: **Ward Construction Co.**

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
203	Excavation and Leveling	393	CY	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,502.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,412	SY	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,412.00
301	2" Asphalt Concrete Base	158	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,220.00
304	8" Aggregate Base	627	Ton	\$ 17.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,556.00
408	Prime Coat (0.35 Gal/SY)	495	Gal.	\$ 2.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,584.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
\$							41,074.00

Bidder: Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Unit Price		Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
203	Excavation and Leveling	393	CY	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,790.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,412	SY	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,412.00
301	2" Asphalt Concrete Base	158	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 13,114.00
304	8" Aggregate Base	627	Ton	\$ 14.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,675.00
408	Prime Coat (0.35 Gal/SY)	495	Gal.	\$ 2.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00
624	Mobilization	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00
\$							47,415.00